

**Bid Tabulation Sheet Summary - Country Club Culvert Replacement - City of Concord Project No. 2021-043 Bid No. 2561**  
Bids Received July 13, 2023, 1:30 PM



Item No.	Sect. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	CONTRACTOR: Richard Burrage, Inc.		Carolina Siteworks, Inc.		Litman Excavating		Kemp Sigmon Constr. Co., Inc.		Zoladz Construction Co., Inc.		Sealand Contractors Corp.		United of Carolinas, Inc		Propst Construction Co.	
					Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
<b>Base Bid</b>																				
<b>Culvert Replacement</b>																				
1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 6,478.87	\$ 6,478.87	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 70,100.00	\$ 70,100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	801	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,718.31	\$ 9,718.31	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	SP-01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,859.15	\$ 14,859.15	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4	SP-02	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 124,520.00	\$ 124,520.00	\$ 143,500.00	\$ 143,500.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 297,427.00	\$ 297,427.00	\$ 328,000.00	\$ 328,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00
5	SP-03	Select Material	1500	TN	\$ 23.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 23.24	\$ 34,860.00	\$ 37.78	\$ 56,670.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 112,500.00
6	SP-04	Borrow Excavation	300	CY	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 30.99	\$ 9,297.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,000.00
7	SP-06	Rock Removal	50	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	225	Undercut Excavation	100	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 28.17	\$ 2,817.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	300	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structures	100	TN	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.70	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 65.04	\$ 6,504.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	300	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	350	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4.93	\$ 1,725.50	\$ 2.88	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00
11	SP-07	Precast Concrete Box Culvert - 10' x 4'	79.5	LF	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 135,150.00	\$ 2,254.76	\$ 179,253.42	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 141,112.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 238,500.00	\$ 2,234.00	\$ 177,603.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 198,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 135,150.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 337,875.00
12	SP-08	Non-standard Toewall	1.5	CY	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,387.32	\$ 2,080.98	\$ 1,591.76	\$ 2,387.64	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00
13	SP-08	Non-standard Endwall - Upstream	2.5	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,506.67	\$ 6,266.68	\$ 1,552.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 9,825.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 18,750.00
14	SP-08	Non-standard Endwall - Downstream	10	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,338.03	\$ 33,380.30	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 30,350.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00
15	520	Aggregate Base Course	175	TN	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 72.46	\$ 12,680.50	\$ 57.25	\$ 10,018.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,125.00
16	607	Milling Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Depth	2250	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 9.17	\$ 20,632.50	\$ 11.35	\$ 25,537.50	\$ 4.55	\$ 10,237.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 20,812.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,500.00
17	610	Surface Course S 9.5B	400	TN	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 103.96	\$ 41,584.00	\$ 190.73	\$ 76,292.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 66,000.00
18	610	Intermediate Course I 19.0B	200	TN	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 94.38	\$ 18,876.00	\$ 185.58	\$ 37,116.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00
19	610	Base Course B 25.0C	460	TN	\$ 105.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 94.38	\$ 43,414.80	\$ 173.17	\$ 79,658.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 60,720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 71,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 69,000.00
20	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	55	TN	\$ 623.13	\$ 34,272.15	\$ 877.65	\$ 48,270.75	\$ 623.13	\$ 34,272.15	\$ 700.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 923.00	\$ 50,765.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 39,875.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 41,250.00
21	846	1'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	300	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 28.90	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00
22	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	600	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 34.96	\$ 20,976.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,000.00
23	250	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement at Dumpster Pad	60	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 84.51	\$ 5,070.60	\$ 238.75	\$ 14,325.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,100.00
24	723	Patching Concrete Pavement Spalls at Dumpster Pad	10	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 105.63	\$ 1,056.30	\$ 91.41	\$ 914.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
25	SP-09	Non-reinforced Concrete Slab for Dumpster Area	180	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 28.17	\$ 5,070.60	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,700.00
26	SP-09	Reinforced Concrete Slab for Dumpster Area	154	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 35.21	\$ 5,422.34	\$ 73.88	\$ 11,377.52	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,550.00
27	SP-10	Wall Enclosure for Dumpster Area	400	SF	\$ 46.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 94.11	\$ 37,644.00	\$ 68.05	\$ 27,220.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00
28	SP-11	Gate for Dumpster Area - 5' Wide (5' Clear) x 8' Tall	1	EA	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 3,521.13	\$ 3,521.13	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
29	SP-11	Gate for Dumpster Area - Double Swing 6' Wide (12' Clear) x 8' Tall	1	EA	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 7,042.25	\$ 7,042.25	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,762.00	\$ 5,762.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
30	1170	Portable Concrete Barrier (Anchored)	150	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 66.20	\$ 9,930.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
31	1205	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking Lines, Type 4 (4")	800	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 9.72	\$ 7,776.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 4", 120 mils	1200	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 4,224.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00
33	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines, 8", 120 mils	100	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.56	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 165.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 815.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
34	SP-12	Remove and Reinstall Large Business Sign	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,338.03	\$ 6,338.03	\$ 7,324.28	\$ 7,324.28	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,715.00	\$ 7,715.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
35	1605	Silt Fence	330	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5.63	\$ 1,857.90	\$ 2.28	\$ 752.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 742.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00
36	SP-13	Safety Fence	225	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 2.82	\$ 634.50	\$ 1.72	\$ 387.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 382.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00
37	SP-14	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 352.11	\$ 1,408.44	\$ 205.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
38	1631	Matting for Erosion Control (Biodegradable Netting)	1000	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4.23	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 2.71	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00
39	SP-15	Coir Fiber Matting	250	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7.04	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 5.97	\$ 1,492.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
40	1660	Seeding and Mulching	1700	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 7.04	\$ 11,968.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00
41	Per Plans	Split Rail Fence	80	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 45.07	\$ 3,605.60	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
42	SP-16	Shumard Oak	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 767.61	\$ 3,070.44	\$ 412.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 6,328.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
43	SP-16	Pin Oak	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.0														